Wednesday, March 21, 2007

Supporter of troops honored by state Senate

Peggy Kane is named 'Woman of the Year' by state Senator Tom Harman.

By SUSAN J. PARK STAFF WRITER



Peggy Kane and state Senator Tom Harman in his office

Courtesy of Senator Tom Harman's office

Fountain Valley resident Peggy Kane has been named the 35th Senate District "Woman of the Year" for her efforts with military service members.

Since 1990, Kane has been corresponding with military members, and she continues to communicate with thousands of members in the military through anysoldier.com and anymarine.com.

She has sent more than 5,000 cards, letters and care packages to people in the military, officials said.

"I believe that Ms. Kane's work is motivated by a desire to show support for the brave men and women in uniform," said state Senator Tom Harman. "She is an extraordinary example of distinction and excellence."

Contact the writer: 714-445-6604 or spark8@ocregister.com



Click to vote

Recommend this story?

Yes

No

From the editor: We want this to be a place where people discuss and debate ideas that foster stronger communities. We built this for you. Please take care of it. Tolerate broad thinking, but take action against obscene or hateful material. Make it a credible and safe place worth preserving and sharing.

The online vote:

Add your comments

Please follow and enforce these guidelines:

- 1. No flaming. Do not be hostile.
- 2. No comments that are obscene, vulgar, lewd, sexually-oriented, threatening, libelous, or illegal.
- 3. No racial slurs or insults.
- 4. "Remove Comment" flags offensive comment for removal.

Verification Code: 94bd5

Enter Verification:
Your name:

Your comment:

